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LEARNING FORWARD KANSAS ANNUAL CONFERENCE - FEBRUARY 2015

Bridge to Change...

CLOSING THE KNOWING & DOING GAP

Share what you know! Submit a proposal and join us for the Learning Forward Kansas annual
conference next February in Wichita!

The Learning Forward Annual Conference will be held Feb. 3 and
4™ 2015 and we are looking for proposals related to any of the
following areas: Technology, Social Studies, Educator
Evaluation, Assessment, Culture and Climate, Professional
Learning, Science, Literacy and Writing Across the Curriculum.
We invite you to share your knowledge with other educators across
Kansas. If you have questions, please contact Pam Irwin at
Pam.lrwin@usd305.com.

To submit a proposal, go to:
http://learningforwardkansas.org/lc_2015 proposal.html

I'd like to introduce
myself. My name is
Sonya Schifferdecker
and | am the new
Communications
Coordinator for
Learning Forward
Kansas. | am currently
employed as the BOE
Clerk and Secretary to
the Superintendent of
Mulvane School District-
USD 263. | am also the
secretary for the
Mulvane Professional
Learning Council. |
graduated from
Mulvane High School in
1981 and now | work at

the District Office. I've
been with the district for
18 years. | attended
Emporia State
University and earned
my Bachelor’s degree in
Elementary Education in
1985. | taught in Belle
Plaine and then took
some time off after
having our daughter. |
continue to keep my
teaching license current
and like to try to stay up-
to-date with what is
happening in education.
| think that participating
with the Learning
Forward organization

will keep me focused on
trends in the field.

| can’t wait to visit with
you and learn how | can
help Kansas educators
discover professional
learning opportunities.

If you have any
suggestions for the
newsletter, I'd invite you
to share those with me.
My email address is:
sschifferdecker@usd263
.org. Let me hear from
you!
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2014-15 LF KS Board
Elected Officers
President

Lana Evans

USD 480

401 N. Kansas

Liberal, KS 67905
620-604-1016
lana.evans@usd480.net
President Elect

Pam Irwin

USD 305

1511 Gypsum

Salina, KS 67401
785-309-4748
Pam.Irwin@usd305.com
Past President

Jill Lachenmayr

USD 385

4032 N. Andover Rd
Andover, KS 67002
Phone 316-284-1305
jlachenmayr@gmail.com
Secretary (2016)

Vicki Bechard

20064 K92 Hwy
McLouth, KS 66054
913-796-6241
bechardv@hotmail.com
Board Members
Teacher A (2015)

TBD

Teacher B (2016)
Michele Peres

USD 259

3011 N. Longfellow
Wichita, KS 67226
316-640-2426
mperes@usd259.net
Principal (2016)
Blake Vargas

USD 445

1110 w. 8"
Coffeyville, KS 67337
620-252-6410
vargasb@cvilleschools.com
Classified Rep (2015)
Marian Kindlesparger
USD 305

1511 Gypsum

Salina, KS 67401
785-309-4748
marian.kindlesparger@usd305.com

Kansas Direct Connection

Higher Education Rep (2015)
Donna Augustine-Shaw

KSU

358 Bluemont Hall

1100 Mid-Campus Dr
Manhattan, KS 66506
785-532-2597
donna5@k-state.edu

Rep A East of Hwy 281 (2015)
Ben Smith

USD 435

1300 N. Cedar St

Abilene, KS 67410
785-263-1260
bsmith@abileneschools.org
Rep A West of Hwy 281 (2015)
Judy Beedles-Miller

USD 443

1302 Evans PI

Dodge City, KS 67801
620-227-1763
miller.judy@usd443.org

Rep B East of Hwy 281 (2016)
Jill Bergerhofer

USD 229

16409 Horton

Stillwell, KS 66085
913-239-4366
bergerhofer@sbcglobal.net
Rep B West of Hwy 281 (2016)
Kim Panzer

USD 215

1466 Road 190

Lakin, KS 67860
620-640-4420
Kim.panzer@usd215.org
KSDE Representative (2016)
Sandy Guidry

KSDE

900 SW Jackson St

Topeka, KS 66612
785-296-1101
squidry@ksde.org

Service Center Rep (2016)
Tamara Konrade

ESSDACK

1500 E. 11" Ave #200
Hutchinson, KS 67501
620-663-9566
tkonrade@essdack.org
Central Office Rep (2015)
Betty Young

USD 501

624 SW 24th

Topeka, KS 66611
785-295-3087
byoung01@topeka.k12.ks.us

Ex Officio

KNEA Liaison

Mark Farr

715 SW 10" Ave

Topeka, KS 66612
785-232-8271
mark.farr@knea.org
Nominating Comm Chair

Jill Lachenmayr

Program Committee Chair
Pam Irwin

Leadership Conf Chair (2015)
Pam Irwin

Leadership Conf Chair (2016)
TBD

Membership Chair

Jill Bergerhofer
Advocacy/Collab. Chair
Dayna Richardson

37 Tomahawk

Hutchinson, KS 67502
620-669-0501
Daynarichardson45@gmail.com
Awards Chair

Ben Smith

Staff

Executive Director

Sandee Crowther

1230 W. 29th Crt.

Lawrence, KS

785-842-3700
Crowther.sandra@gmail.com

Communications Coordinator
Sonya Schifferdecker

USD 263

PO Box 130

Mulvane, KS 67110
316-777-1102
sschifferdecker@usd263.org

Treasurer

Tom Jerome

Box 458

Eudora, KS 66025

785-542-2170
tomjerome@learningforwardkansas.org
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